
Patent Board Membership

2009-2010

Ex Officio





Faculty (Appointed by the President)
William Covino




Gregory Kriehn

Provost & Vice President for Academic Affairs

Professor, Dept of Electrical & Comp Engineering
Office of the Provost & VPAA



 Engineering East, Room 258
Haak Center, Library 4th Floor



8-8811; EE 94
8-2636; ML 54





gkriehn@csufresno.edu
wcovino@csufresno.edu



Beng Ong
Cindy Teniente-Matson



Professor, Department of Marketing & Logistics 
Vice President for Administration


Peters Business Building, Room 508
Office of the VP for Administration


8-2594; PB7
Haak Center, Library 4th Floor



bengo@csufresno.edu
8-2083; ML52





Bill Rice
cmatson@csufresno.edu




Professor, Department of Marketing & Logistics
Thomas McClanahan




Peters Business Building, Room 238
Associate Vice President



8.2057; PB7

Research & Sponsored Programs


williamr@csufresno.edu
4910 N Chestnut (93726-1852)

8-0480; OF 123

tommcc@csufresno.edu
Karen Carey
Dean

Division of Graduate Studies

Thomas Administration, Room 132

8-2448; TA 51

karenc@csufresno.edu
Debbie Adishian- Astone

Executive Director

CSU, Fresno Foundation

2771 E. Shaw Ave. (93710-8205)

8-0800; OF 33

debbiea@csufresno.edu
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